TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Dental, L.L.C.		110/16/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myerson, L.L.C.
Street Address:	311 N. Aberdeen
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0421857	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	0422608	N.I.C.
Registration Number:	0509123	NUFORM
Registration Number:	0551818	VERIDENT
Registration Number:	0631863	BIO-MECHANICAL
Registration Number:	0723914	POLYCHROME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114068

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0783

900015570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim, Esq.
Total Attachments: 4 source=myerson#page1.tif source=myerson#page2.tif source=myerson#page3.tif source=myerson#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0784



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIVERSAL DENTAL, L.L.C.", A ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MYERSON, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "MYERSON, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



3405173 8100M

030668739

AUTHENTICATION: 2696793

DATE: 10-17-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0785

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Myerson, L.L.C.
, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Universal Dental, L.L.C. The
jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Illinois
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited
Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Myerson, L.L.C.
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 311 N. Aberdeen, Chicago
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
o be signed by an authorized person, this 16th day of October A.D., 2003
By: Allen A Tick
Authorized Person
Allan A. Filek, Name: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 10/17/2003 FILED 01:00 PM 10/17/2003 SRV 030668739 - 3405173 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0786

LLC-37.25

January 1999

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Limited Liability Company Division Room 359, Howlett Building Springfield, IL 62756 http://www.sos.state.il.us

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger of more than two entities, \$50 for each additional entity.

Illinois **Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Merger**

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 10-17-03 Assigned File # 0057-124-5 Filing Fee \$ 100 Approved:

Secretary of State

FILED

OCT 1 7 2003

LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DIV. JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. Names of the entities propos	sing to merge, and the state or counti	ry of their organiza	tion:
Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	Domestic State or Country	Illinois Secretary of State File # (if any)
Myerson, L.L.C.	limited liability company	Delaware	0057124-5
Universal Dental, L.L.C.	limited liability company	Illinois	00626228
The plan of merger has been is to merge. If a corporation articles of merger.	en approved and signed by each limi n is a party to the merger, a copy of t	ted liability compar the plan as approv	ny and other entity that ed is attached to these
3. (a) Name of the surviving	entity: Myerson, L.L.C.		
(b) Address of the survivir		Chicago, IL	60607
4. Effective date of merger: a) X the filing da b) a later date	(check one) te, or but not more than 30 days subseque (month, day and year)	ent to the filing date	3 :
5. All limited liability companion of State prior to January amendatory Act of 1997.	es that are parties to this merger and 1, 1998, have elected in their opera	l were on record w ating agreements	ith the Illinois Secretary to be governed by the

LLC-37.25

LLC-30.1

organization by reason of this merger:

7.	For the limited liability compan	es that are parties to the r	nerger,	complete the following	ing:
	Name of LLC	Jurisdiction		Organization Date	Date of Admission to Illinois (foreign LLC's)
My	erson, L.L.C.	Delaware		June 19, 2001	June 26, 2001
Un	iversal Dental, L.L.C.	Illinois		May 13, 2003 /-14-01	
	of a Limited Liability Compai	ay proviously subject to !	ant in t	nis State Which is i	ny liability or obligation to merge, and for the
9.	of a Limited Liability Comparent for their interest again. The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjurations.	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be sig	mbers o	of any limited liabilit	ly company to receive
	enforcement, as provided in the payment for their interest again. The undersigned entities cause affirms, under penalty of perjudent and a state of the state of	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be sig	mbers o	the duly authorized true.	person, each of whom
9. 1.	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjudiciples (Signature) Allan A. Filek,	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be sig	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. Sign (Sign A. Filek,	person, each of whom
	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjudicities. (Signature)	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be signy, that the facts stated here	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. (Sign A. Filek, Manager (Type or print)	person, each of whom Signature)
	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjudiciples (Signature) Allan A. Filek, Manager	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be signy, that the facts stated here	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. Callan A. Filek, Manager (Type or print Myerson, L.L.C.	person, each of whom 22 nature) name and title) nase
1.	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjudiciples. Allan A. Filek, Manager (Type or print name and time) Myerson, L.L.C.	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be signy, that the facts stated here	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. Callan A. Filek, Manager (Type or print Myerson, L.L.C.	person, each of whom 22 nature) name and title) nase
1.	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjudiciples. Allan A. Filek, Manager (Type or print name and time) Myerson, L.L.C.	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be signy, that the facts stated here	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. Consider the duly authorized true. Consider true. Consider true true. Consider true true true true true true. Consider true true true true true true true tr	person, each of whom 22 nature) name and title) nase
	The undersigned entities caus affirms, under penalty of perjundance (Signature) Allan A. Filek, Manager (Type or print name and time) Myerson, L.L.C. (Name if a corporation or other)	ny previously subject to shis Act, of the right of menst the surviving entity. ed these articles to be signy, that the facts stated here of the surviving entity.	ned by ein are	the duly authorized true. (Sign (Type or print Myerson, L.L.C. (Name if a corpora member of University) (Sign (person, each of whom Pack name and title) , as ation or other entity) ersal Dental, L.L.

If the survivor is a limited liability company, stated below are changes that are necessary to its articles of

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/17/2004 REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0788